## OFFICE OF POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

## Record of decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Decision Notice Number/Date 13/024

Title/Subject: Disposal of Bolling Road

## Summary and recommendations:

The paper provided the rationale for the disposal of the police garage premises at Bolling Road.

## Police and Crime Commissioner decision

The Commissioner agreed to dispose of Bolling Road.

Signature:

M. z. Willin

Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire Date: 8 April 2013